

M.EX 16/2014
(CIS 316/2015)

Order No. 50
Date:-03.09.2025

Jdr (State) files a petition to the effect that there is a chance of amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties at the mediation Centre and as such prays to refer the instant case for mediation.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner conceded the same.

As there are chances of settlement between the parties, this case is referring the matter before mediation.

Accordingly, parties are directed to appear before the District Mediation Centre, ADR Building, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman Sadar this day, i.e. on 24.09.2025.

This order is made in presence of both the parties and their respective learned Advocates.

Parties to bear the fees of Ld. Mediator which will be fixed and collected by the DLSA, Purba Bardhaman Sadar.

In the event of failure to arrive at a settlement the parties shall appear before this Court on 11/11/2025.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman Sadar for necessary action.

Fix 24/09/2025 for appearance of both the parties and their respective Ld. Advocates before the District Mediation Centre, ADR Building, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman Sadar.

Fix 11.11.2025 for awaiting order from Mediation Centre.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan