

M.EX 16/2014
(CIS 316/2015)

Present: Shri Bishal Mangrati, A.D.J., 5th Court, Burdwan.
J.O.Code: WB00928.

Order No. 55

Date:-06.06.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Mediation Centre.

Both parties file haziras.

No order is received from the Mediation centre.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. A.D.J., 5th Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Call for the status report from Mediation Centre, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman, convening the referral order which was sent vide this Office Memo. No. 703 dated 04.09.2025.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Mediation Centre, DLSA, Purba Bardhaman, for taking necessary action.

To 18.07.2026 for awaiting status report from Mediation Centre.

D/C by me

ADJ(i/c)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan (i/c)